506263457 09/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN E BULLOCK	10/09/2013
JAIME BALLESTER	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15418564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: carney@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7134.3050.004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric T. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_ParentCase#page1.tif source=Assignment_ParentCase#page2.tif

PATENT 506263457 REEL: 053839 FRAME: 0587

SW-01043

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, & Jaime Ballester, 25561 Mountain Pass Rd. Newhall, CA 91321-2154, does hereby sell, assign (s), and set over to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, All my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Helium Permeability Control using intercalated graphene and nanomaterial within polymer permeability barrier

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Name <u>VAIME SHEETER</u>

Date 10/4/2013

SW-01043

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, [[Storial Willettle], 1225 Ranchwood Trail, Canton, GA 30115 does hereby sell, assign (s), and set over to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, All my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Helium Permeability Control using intercalated graphene and nanomaterial within polymer permeability barrier

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 9th day of October, 2013, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other local representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell, assign and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my beirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

26 Bullin Date 0249 70/3